WOZZ 94.7 FM Quest for the Man Cave OFFICIAL RULES (To be used when prizes are valued at or over \$600)

.01	NAME OF PROMOTION:	WOZZ Quest for the Man Cave
.02	SPONSORS:	Harley Davidson of Wausau, Pro Players, Coral Lanes and Bull Falls Mid Wisconsin Beverage
.03	DESCRIPTION OF PRIZE(S):	*Harley Davidson Diamond Edge Electronic Dart Board (mdl #2296961965), *100 Wing Party from Pro Players, *Hammer Bowling Ball from Coral Lanes, *Catna power Recliner with cupholder (#6420/6050/1203-08), *LG 42" 1080p Smart TV (mdl# 42LB6300), *TCLGE Sound Bar (mdl #NB3530A), *Universal Flat Mount (mdl #PMTFF44), *PS4 controller (mdl #PS4 Black CO-PS DualShock), *PS4 Madden '16 game (mdl #Madden NFL 16 PS4-N), *PS4 Game System (mdl #PS4 500GB Console) *2 Highland Mint Packer Wall Plaques *Electric Glass Door Cooler wrapped with Bull Falls Brewery (size is 22"w x35.5" h x 20.75" deep) Please note that additional prizes may be added. Prize will be awarded as a "prize package"
.04	VALUE OF PRIZE(S): (Note: Winners are responsible for all taxes and other fees on this/these amount(s)	approx \$2800.00
.05	PROMOTION METRO AREA: (as defined by Arbitron)	Wausau, Stevens Point, WI (Central WI) TSA
.06	MINIMUM AGE TO ENTER:	Twenty-One (21)
.07	HOW TO ENTER:	 Complete an entry form located on the WOZZ 94.7 FM website at www.rock947.com AND/OR Complete an entry form available at the following locations: 557 Scott Street, Wausau, WI 54403 AND/OR For a free entry form, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to: 557 Scott Street, Wausau, WI 54403 AND/OR See Addendum A, incorporated herein by reference.
.08	DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF ENTRIES:	10/29/2015 at 4:00pm CST
.09	COMPLETED ENTRY FORM SUBMISSION ADDRESS:	WOZZ Quest for the Man Cave Promotion Entry c/o Midwest Communications, Inc., Marketing Department 557 Scott Street, Wausau, WI 54403
.10	PROMOTION PERIOD:	Promotion Begins: 9/28/2015 at 8:00am CST Promotion Ends: 10/29/2015 at 6:00pm CST
.11	NUMBER OF WINNERS:	1

.12	METHOD OF SELECTION OF WINNER(S):	 Winner(s) will be determined by a random drawing from all eligible entries received to be held on or about at CST at 557 Scott Street, Wausau, WI 54403 OR ✓ See Addendum B, incorporated herein by reference.
.13	PRESENCE REQUIREMENT:	☐ Winner(s) need to be present to winOR☑ Winner(s) need not be present to win
.14	DEADLINE FOR CLAIMING/ REDEEMING PRIZE(S):	NOON 11/03/2015 PLEASE NOTE: Failure of winner or winner/guest to complete the proper paperwork and pay taxes (if applicable) will void prize without any further prize consideration
.15	ALL PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED:	⊠ Yes OR □ No
.16	ALTERNATE WINNER(S): (if potential winner(s) do(es) not qualify, decline(s) acceptance of prize(s), or is unreachable/unavailable)	✓ YesOR☐ No
.17	OFFICIAL RULES REQUEST ADDRESS:	WOZZ Quest for the Man Cave Official Rules, c/o Midwest Communications, Inc., Marketing Department, 1420 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54311
.18	WINNER(S) LIST REQUEST ADDRESS:	WOZZ Quest for the Man Cave Winner List, c/o Midwest Communications, Inc., Marketing Department, 1420 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54311
.19	DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF WINNER(S) LIST REQUESTS:	10/30/15
.20	PROXY ALLOWED AT PRIZE GIVEAWAY:	☐ Yes OR ☑ No

Winner will be notified. Prize will be awarded upon completion of all legal paperwork with Midwest Communications, Inc./WRIG, Inc.

Winner will be required to show Photo ID before completing winner paperwork. This will be done at 557 Scott Street, Wausau, WI 54403 at the pre-determined date and time

Winner will receive a 1099 in the approximate amount of \$approx \$2800.00 of this prize package.

In addition, the winner will need to pay sales tax (exact cash/money order) in the approximate amount of \$112.00 of this prize package at the time of accepting prize and completing paperwork.

Winner is responsible for all taxes and additional expenses, including but not limited to any: baggage fees, itinerary change fees, gratuities, tour provider/airline fuel surcharge fees, personal incidentals, passport fees and trip interruption costs.

Midwest Communications, Inc./WRIG, Inc. is not responsible for any changes, delays or trip interruptions of any kind. It is recommended that winners investigate travel insurance protection for some prize packages.

Additional Rules

In addition to these Official Rules, this Promotion is also subject to the Midwest Communications, Inc./WRIG, Inc. Official Rules for All Contests which are either incorporated herein by reference as Addendum C on the station website.

HOW TO ENTER - ADDENDUM A

On air: Listen for the cue to call 4 times per day, approx. 8:20am, approx. 10:20am, approx. 12:20pm, and approx. 2:20pm. Caller 9 gets to choose one of three caves to explore. Inside you'll find all sorts of crazy stuff and a few lucky spelunkers will find a key to the Man Cave. If you're lucky enough to find the key you will be qualified to win all the treasures the WOZZ Man Cave holds.
Online: Watch the Quest for the Man Cave videos at rock947.com. At the end of each video you will be given two choices, make the correct choice and you will continue your adventure. Make the wrong choice and your adventure comes to an end. If you make all the right choices you will be granted access to a form to complete to qualify you for the WOZZ Man Cave prizes. You can attempt the adventure as many times as you wish, no matter how many times you complete the adventure you will only qualify once.

ADDENDUM B

METHOD OF SELECTION OF WINNER

Winner will be chosen by random drawing from all qualifiers at approx. 5:00pm on 10/29/15.				
The name will be announced on air and will be notified by phone. This phone call may be recorded and played back on air.				